508387348 02/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI25139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alberto Ramos	02/08/2024
Vilas Hareshwar Mhatre	02/05/2024
Kumar Vadaparty	02/08/2024
Darryl Alan Sansbury	02/08/2024
Velliangiri Karuppusamy	02/05/2024
Bijaya Kumar Pradhan	02/06/2024
David Testa	02/05/2024
Abhishek Soni	02/06/2024
Freddy Reyes	02/06/2024
Piyush Aggarwal	02/05/2024
Marcelo Leifert	02/06/2024
Judith Christi Joy	02/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Morgan Stanley Services Group Inc.
Street Address:	1585 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18440976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9734039944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734365860

Email: kweitzman@weitzmanip.com,ddouglas@weitzmanip.com

Daniel B Douglas **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 425 Eagle Rock Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 401

PATENT

REEL: 066456 FRAME: 0433 508387348

Address Line 4:	Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1064.110	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Douglas	
SIGNATURE:	Daniel Douglas	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 12

source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page3.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page4.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page5.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page6.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page7.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page8.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page9.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page10.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page11.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page11.tif source=SignedDeclarationAssignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 066456 FRAME: 0434

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF INCIDENT MANAGEMENT

EMPLOYING PREEMPTIVE INCIDENT PREVENTION AND

SELF HEALING PROCESSING

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached patent application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventors have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, MORGAN STANLEY SERVICES GROUP INC., 1585 Broadway, New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and all such

Page 1 of 3

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

(I)	Legal Name of Inventor: ALBERTO RAMOS	
	Signature: Que P	Date: 2/8/2024
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: VILAS HARESHWAR MHATRE	
	Signature:	Date:
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: KUMAR VADAPARTY	
	Signature:	Date:
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: DARRYL ALAN SANSBURY	
	Signature:	Date:

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

(1)	Legal Name of Inventor: ALBERTO RAMOS	
	Signature:	Date:
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: VILAS HARESHWAR MHATRE	
	Signature: / Vilas Hareshwar Mhatre /	Date: 2/5/2024
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: KUMAR VADAPARTY	
	Signature:	Date:
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: DARRYL ALAN SANSBURY	
	Signature:	Date:

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

(1) Legal	Name of Inventor: ALBERTO RAMOS	
Sig	gnature:	Date:
(2) Legal	Name of Inventor: VILAS HARESHWAR MHATRE	
Sig	gnature:	Date:
(3) Legal	Name of Inventor: KUMAR VADAPARTY	
Sig	gnature: /Kumar Vadaparty/	Date: February 8th, 2024
(4) Legal	Name of Inventor: DARRYL ALAN SANSBURY	
Sig	gnature:	Date:

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

(1)	Legal Name of Inventor: ALBERTO RAMOS	
	Signature:	Date:
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: VILAS HARESHWAR MHATRE	
	Signature:	Date:
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: KUMAR VADAPARTY	
	Signature:	Date:
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: DARRYL ALAN SANSBURY	
	Signature: /Darryl Alan Sansbury/	Date: February 8, 2024

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: VELLIANGIRI KARUPPUSAMY	Y
Signature: Vz / = 3 = 1/c.	Date: 02/05/2022
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: BIJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: DAVID TESTA	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: FREDDY REYES	
Signature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: ABHISHEK SONI	
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: PIYUSH AGGARWAL	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: MARCELO LEIFERT	
Signature:	Date:
(12) Legal Name of Inventor: Judith Christi JOY	
Signature:	Date:

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: VELLIANGIRI KARUPPUSAM	IY
Signature:	_ Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: BIJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN	
Signature: Sterachon	Date: 2/6/2021
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: DAVID TESTA	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: FREDDY REYES	
Signature:	_ Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: ABHISHEK SONI	
Signature:	_ Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: PIYUSH AGGARWAL	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: MARCELO LEIFERT	
Signature:	Date:
(12) Legal Name of Inventor: JUDITH CHRISTI JOY	
Signature:	Date:

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: VELLIANGIRI KARUPPUSAN	ΛY
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: BIJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: DAVID TESTA	1 1
Signature:	
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: FREDDY REYES	
Signature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: ABHISHEK SONI	
Signature:	_ Date: 02/06/24
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: PIYUSH AGGARWAL	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: MARCELO LEIFERT	
Signature:	Date:
(12) Legal Name of Inventor: Juditii Christi JOY	
Signature:	Date:

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: VELLIANGIRI KARUPPUSAMY	7
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: BIJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: DAVID TESTA	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: FREDDY REYES	
Signature:	Date: 02/06/20
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: ABHISHEK SONI	
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: PIYUSH AGGARWAL	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: MARCELO LEIFERT	
Signature:	Date:
(12) Legal Name of Inventor: JUDITH CHRISTI JOY	
Signature:	Date:

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: VELLIANGIRI KARUPPUSAM	ïY
Signature:	_ Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: BIJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: DAVID TESTA	
Signature:	
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: FREDDY REYES	
Signature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: ABHISHEK SONI	
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: PIYUSH AGGARWAL	
Signature:	Date: 02/05/2024
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: MARCELO LEIFERT	
Signature:	Date:
(12) Legal Name of Inventor: JUDITH CHRISTI JOY	
Signature:	Date:

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: VELLIANGIRI KARUPPUSAM	Y
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: BIJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: DAVID TESTA	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: FREDDY REYES	
Signature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: ABHISHEK SONI	
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: PIYUSH AGGARWAL	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: MARCELO LEIFERT	
Signature:	Date: 02/06/2024
(12) Legal Name of Inventor: JUDITH CHRISTI JOY	
Signature:	Date:

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: VELLIANGIRI KARUPPUSAMY	,
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: BIJAYA KUMAR PRADHAN	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: DAVID TESTA	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: FREDDY REYES	
Signature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: ABHISHEK SONI	
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: PIYUSH AGGARWAL	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: MARCELO LEIFERT	
Signature:	Date:
(12) Legal Name of Inventor: JUDITH CHRISTI JOY	, ,
Signature:	Date: 02 05 2024

Page 3 of 3